
Attachment to item 7 
 
 FINAL SPRING 2002 - LAKE MICHIGAN DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE        
3/26/02 

 
         
Trip 

 
              
Date 

 
                                                    
Site 

 
                  
Strain 

 
 Number    
Of Fish 

 
 Number   
Of Trucks 

 
           
NFH 

 
Transfer  
Time      Site                       

 
                                     
Load Time 

 
1 

 
4-29 

 
Richards Reef 

 
SAW 
LLW 

 
50,000 
50,000 

 
4 
4 

 
JOR 

 
Charlevoix-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
7:00 AM 

 
2 
 

 
4-30 

 
Boulder Reef 

 
SAW 
LLW 

 
50,000 
50,000 

 
4 
4 

 
JOR 

 
Charlevoix-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
7:00 AM 

 
3 
 

 
5-1 

 
Gull Island Shoal 

 
SAW 
LLW 

 
50,000 
50,000 

 
4 
4 

 
JOR 

 
Charlevoix-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
7:00 AM 

 
4 

 
5-2 

 
Good Harbor 
 

 
CWT 

 
75,000 

 

 
4MDNR 

 
MAR
Q 

 
Charlevoix-2:00 PM 
TRUCKS TO IRON 
RIVER - Boat - JOR 

 
 

 
 
 

 
5-3 

 
TRAVEL TO STURGEON 
BAY FROM FRANKFORT 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
5 
 

 
5-3 

 
Clay Banks 

 
 

 
120,000 

 
8 

 
IRR 

 
Sturgeon Bay-5:00 PM 
CST 
Boat - PEC) 

 
 

 
6 

 
5-5 

 
Sheboygan Reef 

 
SLW 
GLW 

 
50,000 
50,000 

 
4 
4 

 
IRR 
IRR 

 
Sheboygan-3:00 PM CST 
Boat - PEC  

 
 

 
7 

 
5-7 

 
N. East Reef 

 
SLW 
GLW 

 
50,000 
50,000 

 
4 
4 

 
IRR 
IRR 

 
Port Washington or 
Milwaukee-4:00 PM CST 
Boat - PEC 

 
 

         



 
         
Trip 

 
              
Date 

 
                                                    
Site 

 
                  
Strain 

 
 Number    
Of Fish 

 
 Number   
Of Trucks 

 
           
NFH 

 
Transfer  
Time      Site                       

 
                                     
Load Time 

8 
 

5-9 East Reef SLW 
GLW 

50,000 
50,000 

4 
4 

IRR 
IRR 

Milwaukee-4:00 PM CST 
Boat - PEC 

 

 
9 
 

 
5-11 

 
S. Milwaukee Reef 

 
 

 
60,000 

 
5 

 
IRR 

 
Milwaukee-4:00 PM CST 
Boat - PEC 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
TRAVEL TO WAUKEGAN 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
TRUCKS TO JORDAN 
RIVER 

 
 

 
10 
 

 
5-13 

 
Juliens Reef 

 
GLW 

 
60,000 

 
6 

 
JOR 

 
Waukegan-5:00 PM CST 
Boat - PEC 

 
6:00 AM 

 
 
 

 
5-14 

 
TRUCKS TRAVEL DAY 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
11 
 

 
5-15 

 
Michiana Reef 

 
 

 
60,000 

 
6 

 
JOR 

 
St. Joseph-2:30 PM 
Boat - JOR 

 
6:00 AM 

 
12 

 
5-16 

 
Lakeside Reef 

 
 

 
60,000 

 
6 

 
JOR 

 
St. Joseph-2:30 PM 
Boat - JOR 

 
6:00 AM 

 
13 

 
5-17 

 
Saugatuck Reef 

 
 

 
60,000 

 
6 

 
JOR 

 
St. Joseph-2:30 PM 
Boat - JOR 

 
6:00 AM 

 
14 

 
5-18 

 
Stoney Lake Reef 

 
 

 
60,000 

 
6 

 
JOR 

 
Grand Haven-2:00 PM 
Boat - JOR 

 
6:00 AM-Next 
Day 
Togue Travel 
Day 

 
15 

 
5-20 

 
Point Betsie  

 
 

 
92,000 

 
8 

 
JOR 

 
Frankfort-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
6:00 AM 

 
16 

 
5-21 

 
Lee’s Reef 

 
 

 
79,000 

 
7 or 8 

 
JOR 

 
Traverse City-Noon 

 
7:00 AM 
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Boat - JOR 
 
17 

 
5-22 

 
Acme 
Greilickville  

 
 

 
30,000 
30,000 

 
3 
3 

 
JOR 
JOR 

 
Traverse City-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
7:00 AM 

 
18 

 
5-23 

 
Old Mission 

 
 

 
79,000 

 
7 or 8 

 
JOR 

 
Traverse City-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
7:00 AM 

 
19 

 
5-24 

 
Dahlia Shoal 

 
 

 
 75,000 

 
7 

 
JOR 

 
Charlevoix-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
7:00 AM 

 
20 

 
5-25 

 
Middle Ground 

 
CWT 

 
75,000 

 
4 MDNR 

 
MAR
Q 

 
Charlevoix-2:00 PM 
Boat - JOR 
Boat - JOR 

 
Trucks to 
Iron River 

 
21 

 
5-26 

 
Little Traverse Bay 

 
 

 
65,000 

 
6 

 
IRR 

 
Charlevoix-Noon 
Boat - JOR 

 
 

 
 

 
5-27 

 
 BOAT TO PORT INLAND 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
22 
 

 
5-28 

 
Gull Island Shoal 
Trout Island Shoal 

 
SIW 

 
50,000 
60,000 

 
4 
4 

 
IRR 
IRR 

 
Port Inland-4:00 PM 
Boat - PEC 

 
 

 
23 
 

 
5-30 

 
Boulder Reef 
Richards Reef 

 
SIW 
SIW 

 
50,000 
50,000 

 
4 
4 

 
IRR 
IRR 

 
Port Inland-4:00 PM 
Boat - PEC 

 
 

 
IRR    885,000(130,000 shore stocked) 
JOR    985,000 
MDNR    150,000 

          2,020,000 
 

* Shore stock 65,000 each at Sheboygan and Wind Point Shoal. 



 


